GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Health Medical and Family Welfare Department — Mental Health Care Act, 2017 (No.10 of 2017) — Appointment of Chief Executive Officer of the State Mental Health Authority as per sub-section (1) of Section 52 of the Mental Health Care Act, 2017 -Orders - Issued.

HEALTH, MEDICAL AND FAMILY WELFARE (B2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 484

Dated: 27-09-2019 Read the following:-

- 1. The Mental Health Care Act, 2017 (No.10 of 2017).
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.329, HM&FW(B2)Department, dt.10.08.2018.
- 3. From the CEO, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada, Lr.Rc. No.16/P4.B/19, dt.30.07.2019.
- Govt.Memo No.963098/B2/2017, HM&FW(B2)Department, dt.05.08.2019.
- 5. Director of Medical Education, A.P., Vijayawada, Lr.Rc.No.8896/DME/2019, dt.16.08.2019.

-0-

ORDER:

In superseding the orders issued in the reference 2nd read above, and keeping in view of the proposals of the Director of Medical Education, A.P., Vijayawada in the reference 5th read above, Government after careful examination of the mater, hereby appoint Dr. K.Venkatesh, Director of Medical Education (FAC), A.P., Vijayawada as Chief Executive Officer of the State Mental Health Authority as per sub-section (1) of Section 52 of the Mental Health Care Act, 2017.

2. The Director of Medical Education, A.P., Vijayawada shall take necessary action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

Dr. K.S. JAWAHAR REDDY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Director of Medical Education, A.P., Vijayawada.

Copy to:

The PS to Hon'ble Dy.C.M(H,FW&ME).

The PS to Prl. Secy. to Government, HM&FW Department. SC/SF.

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER.